

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 1 of 12

POSTING NO: 319556 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 09/27/2023 CLOSING DATE: 10/04/2023  
JobID: 95094445 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	46064	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/10/2021	08/04/2021
	46005	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/17/2021	08/04/2021
	45039	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/17/2021	08/04/2021
	45093	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/10/2021	08/04/2021
	46092	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/10/2021	08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 45039, 46005, 46064, 46092, 45093

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95234411 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	92005	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	10/21/2013	02/11/2014
	92021	NEEDHAM	Dismount	03/12/2007	02/11/2014
	92023	NEEDHAM	Curbline Motorized	10/21/2013	02/11/2014
	92024	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	03/12/2007	02/11/2014
	94053	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	11/04/2013	02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0921050  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160471  
ROUTES: 92005, 92021, 92023, 92024, 94053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SIMPSON, A EMP ID: 7758 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 08/13/2022 Rank: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95237739 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	59004	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59022	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59024	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59006	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	64093	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-MULTI-DFLT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590100  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224268 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241906  
CMS Route(s): 59024, 59022, 64093, 59006, 59004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 2 of 12

JobID: <u>95460820</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	59025	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	
	59026	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	
	59034	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	
	59028	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224228 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241871 CMS Route(s): 59034, 59091, 59026, 59025,  
59028; RI Stf pkg 6/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95137602</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	53010	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540590  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224744 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242233  
CMS Route(s): 54010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95291829</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51008	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	
	51014	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	
	53022	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	
	53026	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX		02/13/2006	/ /	
	53038	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224849 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242308  
CMS Route(s): 54008, 54014, 54022, 52065, 54038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 3 of 12

JobID: 95351623	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51097	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Dismount	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	53005	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	
	53053	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	52054	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	51041	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540490  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
U-SET INCLUDES ASSIGNMENT 54054  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224725  
CMS Route(s): 52054, 53005, 51097, 54041, 53053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95379936	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	53038	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540840  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224774 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242258  
CMS Route(s): 54038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAPADOPOULOS, C EMP ID: 7223 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 12/31/2022 Rank: 031  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95224621	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	82054	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/09/2002	01/06/2021	
	82055	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/09/2002	01/06/2021	
	82057	WELLESLEY	Dismount	09/09/2002	01/06/2021	
	82019	WELLESLEY	Dismount	09/16/2002	01/06/2021	
	82048	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820410; RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222817 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 082; CMS Job Slot ID: 6165378  
CMS Route(s): 82048, 82057, 82055, 82054, 82019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MERCADO CABRERA, B EMP ID: 2174 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 08/31/2019 Rank: 004  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 4 of 12

JobID: 95397376 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
35003 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35007 BRIGHTON Park and Loop 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35012 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35015 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35004 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COOP ADJUSTMENT UPDATED 4/23/22  
ROUTES 35003, 35004, 35007, 35012, 35015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DUNFORD, E EMP ID: 5732 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 04/08/2023 Rank: 063  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: Z1518920 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
89042 EAST WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 01/09/2006 02/08/2011  
89054 EAST WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 01/09/2006 02/08/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 91067, 89048, 89054, 91071, 89042. RHD and Vehicle Certificate  
Required.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Glasheen, D EMP ID: 7575 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 01/16/1999 Rank: 008  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70728130 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
36041 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE 36041

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SANTANA, C EMP ID: 0290 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 11/05/2022 Rank: 029  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70986331 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
36041 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual Assgnt (Hyde Park 36044-36041, 36035, 36047 & W Roxbury 32036)

QUALIFICATIONS: 1/4-TON LHD  
1/4-TON RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EBSARY, R EMP ID: 9778 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 05/25/2019 Rank: 018  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 5 of 12

JobID: 95421676 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
36014 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360150  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6223216  
CMS Route(s): 36014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HILL, C EMP ID: 6362 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 12/03/2022 Rank: 037

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95439062 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
36001 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013  
36009 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013  
36012 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013  
36003 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013  
36032 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360310  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224176 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241834  
CMS Route(s): 36001, 3603, 36009, 36012, 3632.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COLON, M EMP ID: 0371 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 08/27/2022 Rank: 007

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95176959 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
30009 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 05/04/2019 07/31/2019  
30013 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 05/04/2019 07/31/2019  
30020 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019  
30024 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019  
30032 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223837 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241674  
CMS Route(s): 30009, 30013, 30020, 30024, 30032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 6 of 12

JobID: <u>95324898</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	31009	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31013	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31021	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31023	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RI 9/2007  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6230036 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243324  
ROUTE(S): 31009, 31013, 31021, 31023, 31142

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95076207</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	74044	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013	
	74049	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013	
	74068	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013	
	76046	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013	
	76048	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0741360  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223124 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167107  
CMS Route(s): 76048,74068,74049,76046,74044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DENIZ, A EMP ID: 2048 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 008  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>72130419</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	50060	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019	
	50052	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019	
	50078	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019	
	50058	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019	
	50071	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REUQUIRED; ROUTES: 50060, 50052, 50078, 50058 AND 50071

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TROVILLE, B EMP ID: 9269 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 12/31/2022 Rank: 049  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 7 of 12

JobID: <u>95207657</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	44049			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	44052			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	44053			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	44054			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	44056			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
park and loop  
44052 8:00-16:30  
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162437  
CMS Route(s): 44049, 44052, 44053, 44054, 44056

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BING, K EMP ID: 4124 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 01/28/2023 Rank: 031  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95243774</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	43022			Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011
	45073			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45079			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45083			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45089			Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30  
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467  
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022  
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>71574169</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
		REVERE CARRIER ANNEX				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes 7640, 7622, 7615, 7620, 7631  
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 8 of 12

JobID: 95284454 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
76031 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/12/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760530  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224129 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241794  
CMS Route(s): 76031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95193382 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
48012 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48031 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017  
48034 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48073 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48022 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480490  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223941 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241742  
Route(s): 48012, 48031, 48073, 48022,48034#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95282807 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
48047 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480910  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223892 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241723  
CMS Route(s): 48047

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 9 of 12

JobID: 95430796 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	48043	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/18/2017	11/14/2017
	48048	MALDEN	Foot	09/18/2017	11/14/2017
	48049	MALDEN	Foot	09/11/2017	11/14/2017
	48050	MALDEN	Foot	09/11/2017	11/14/2017
	48017	MALDEN	Foot	09/18/2017	11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480540  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223936 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241738  
Route(s): 48043, 48048, 48049, 48050, 48017#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95137993 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	55013	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55059	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55019	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55006	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55009	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328  
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95293090 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	55014	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550560  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224174  
CMS Route(s): 55014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 10 of 12

JobID: 95419904 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55001	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55044	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55046	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55026	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55057	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922  
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95430830 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16035	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16042	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16041	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16020	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16028	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16020	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170019  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221559 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151901  
CMS Route(s): 16042, 16028,16020, 16035, 16041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCGILLICUDDY, J EMP ID: 1532 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 03/11/2023 Rank: 094

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95394288 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	24041	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019
	24045	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019
	24027	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. ROUTES: 24050, 24047, 24045,  
24041, 24027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 11 of 12

JobID: <u>95154880</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	08008	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017	
	08015	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017	
	08017	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017	
	08026	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017	
	14009	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/23/2012	05/23/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425034  
CMS Route(s): 08026, 08017, 08015, 08008, 14009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHERCHAN, S EMP ID: 6790 EFFECTIVE: 10/21/2023 SEN DATE: 10/23/2021 Rank: 004  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>70566657</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	20086	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE 20086

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>71687408</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
		ROXBURY				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE REQUIRED: 18046,18047,18049,18050,18055

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95084643</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25023	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019  
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/12/2023 07:37:40  
PAGE: 12 of 12

JobID: 95287592	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>			<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	20082	ROXBURY			Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018
	20085	ROXBURY			Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018
	20087	ROXBURY			Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018
	20090	ROXBURY			Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018
	20089	ROXBURY			Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190053  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224643  
CMS Route(s): 20090, 20087, 20085, 20082, 20089

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95371538	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>			<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	20085	ROXBURY			Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224651 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242164  
CMS Route(s): 20085

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*